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| refer to your request received on 4 April 2021 asking for informati®s,_selating to

charging under section 15(1)(a) of the Official Information Act 1982 (O@Piease find
a response to your request below.

7 April 2021

1. Any internal guidance, currently in use, that provides advi€e“en when and how

to charge a fee for responding to an OIA request. A O
N
2. Any documents, from the past five years, where th xbbject of whether or not
your organisation should charge a fee for proce OIA requests and how

charging could be implemented is discussed.

3. Where you have charged for an OIA reques received payment within the
past five years please provide the dollar a t for the three largest fees you

have charged.
S

4. If you do not charge fees for p \stsing OIA requests please provide
confirmation of this in your response@er.

N
In the last five years, Manatu Tao%@&s not charged for the supply of official

information. 9\

In general, Manatd Taonga preferQ to charge for OIA requests.

providing a response. Thi es reviewing the scope of the request, and whether
the request could be met wi t significantly reducing the Ministry’s core functions. If
a response would requirésexceptional levels of time and resources, Manatl Taonga
will work with the re%‘ r to try and refine the scope of their request, and remove

When we receive a requeséﬂl@er the OIA, we undertake due diligence prior to

the need to fix a cha o any finalised response.

As we prefer not %rge for requests, we do not have any internal guidance on the
charging mecha of the OIA. If charging was to be considered, we would refer to
the g%ﬁ:{%mated by the Office of the Ombudsman (available here:
https:// udsman.parliament.nz/resources/charging-quide-charging-official-
information#rder-oia-and-Igoima).

o
After @rch of our records, we have not found any documents where the subject of
chakm , and its implementation is discussed. It is likely that considerations may have
b ade regarding individual requests, particularly when refusing requested under

ion 18(f) of the OIA (substantial collation and research). However, this information

ontained in individual records and would require a manual search to extract this
iInformation. Such a search would be likely to interfere with the core functions of the
Ministry and would (in itself) require substantial and research.



If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact
oia@mch.govt.nz.

decision. Information about how to make a complaint is avall t
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsma@(}/

Yours sincerely Q
Sarah Hardy 2

Pou Mataaho o Te lho Q

Acting Deputy Chief Executive

Organisational Performance ¥ O



